03/02/2016 503717262

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT3763903

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
ALEC NATHANSON FLYER	10/07/2009
HONG MYUNG LEE	10/07/2009
ANDREW G. MYERS	10/07/2009
CRISTINA MONTSERRAT NIETO-OBERHUBER	10/07/2009
MATTHEW D. SHAIR	10/08/2009
CHONG SI	10/07/2009

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	President and Fellows of Harvard College
Street Address:	17 Quincy Street
City:	Cambridge
State/Country:	MASSACHUSETTS
Postal Code:	02138

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	14848086

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (617)495-9568

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (617) 495-3058

ryan_driscoll@harvard.edu Email:

ANNE CRAIG Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1350 MASSACHUSETTS AVE

Address Line 2: HARVARD UNIVERSITY, OFFICE OF TECH. DEV.

CAMBRIDGE, MASSACHUSETTS 02138 Address Line 4:

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	3219
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	ANNE CRAIG
SIGNATURE:	/aic/
DATE SIGNED:	03/02/2016

PATENT REEL: 037868 FRAME: 0241 503717262

Total Attachments: 16 source=Parent Assignment and NOR#page4.tif source=Parent Assignment and NOR#page5.tif source=Parent Assignment and NOR#page6.tif source=Parent Assignment and NOR#page7.tif source=Parent Assignment and NOR#page8.tif source=Parent Assignment and NOR#page9.tif source=Parent Assignment and NOR#page10.tif source=Parent Assignment and NOR#page11.tif source=Parent Assignment and NOR#page12.tif source=Parent Assignment and NOR#page13.tif source=Parent Assignment and NOR#page14.tif source=Parent Assignment and NOR#page15.tif source=Parent Assignment and NOR#page16.tif source=Parent Assignment and NOR#page17.tif source=Parent Assignment and NOR#page18.tif source=Parent Assignment and NOR#page19.tif

PATENT REEL: 037868 FRAME: 0242

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Alec N. Flyer, Hong Myung Lee, Andrew G. Myers, Cristina M. Nieto-Oberhuber, Matthew D. Shair, and Chong Si

(hereafter "Assignors") hereby assign, sell, and transfer to:

President and Fellows of Harvard College 17 Quincy Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138

(hereafter "Assignee") its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements for:

Cortistatin Analogues and Syntheses Thereof

described in International PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US09/0491
filed August 28, 2009, and to, and which claims priority to Provisional Patent Applications 61/115,395 filed November 17, 2008 and 61/092,492 filed August 28, 2008; and in and to the aforesaid application(s), in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any application filed in this and any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby warrant that they have full right to convey their entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

Assignors further agree, without further payment or compensation by said Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee,

Patent Assignment HU Case 3219 Appln. No(s): PCT/US09/<u>0491</u>; 61/115,395; 61/092,492

its representatives or agents, or its successors or assigns to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this and any foreign country.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert into this Assignment said application serial number(s) and filing date(s) if not known at the time of execution of this assignment.

10/7/09 Date	Alec N. Flyer
10/07/2009 Date	Witness
	Detek Barton Witness's Printed Name
Date	Hong Myung Lee
	Witness
27 48 9 10	T A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A A

Patent Assignment HU Case 3219 Appln. No(s): PCT/US09/049[]	_; 61/115,395; 61/092,492
Oct. 7, 2009 Date	Andrew G. Myers
Oct. 7,2009 Date	Witness
	Devek Barton Witness's Printed Name
Date	Cristina M. Nieto-Oberhuber
Date	Witness
Date	44 ICHC92

٠..

Date	Matthew D. Shair
Date	Witness
	Witness's Printed Name
jo 07 200 9	Chyla
Date /	Chong Si
Date	Witness Dex ex Baston Witness's Printed Name

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Alec N. Flyer, Hong Myung Lee, Andrew G. Myers, Cristina M. Nieto-Oberhuber, Matthew D. Shair, and Chong Si

(hereafter "Assignors") hereby assign, sell, and transfer to:

President and Fellows of Harvard College 17 Quincy Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138

(hereafter "Assignee") its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements for:

Cortistatin Analogues and Syntheses Thereof

described in International PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US09/ 04911 filed August 28, 2009, and to, and which claims priority to Provisional Patent Applications 61/115,395 filed November 17, 2008 and 61/092,492 filed August 28, 2008; and in and to the aforesaid application(s), in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any application filed in this and any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby warrant that they have full right to convey their entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

Assignors further agree, without further payment or compensation by said Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee,

Patent Assignment HU Case 3219 Appln. No(s): PCT/US09/0491; 61/115,395; 61/092,492

its representatives or agents, or its successors or assigns to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this and any foreign country.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert into this Assignment said application serial number(s) and filing date(s) if not known at the time of execution of this assignment.

Date	Alec N. Flyer
Date	Witness
	Witness's Printed Name
Date	Hong Myung Lee
Date	Witness
	Witness's Printed Name

Date	Andrew G. Myers
Date	Witness
	Witness's Printed Name
Date	Cristina M. Nieto-Oberhuber
Date	Witness
	Witness's Printed Name

10 8 89 Date	Matthew D. Shair
17/8/09 Date	anice M learson
	ANITA M. FEARSON Witness's Printed Name
Date	Chong Si
Date	Witness

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Alec N. Flyer, Hong Myung Lee, Andrew G. Myers, Cristina M. Nieto-Oberhuber, Matthew D. Shair, and Chong Si

(hereafter "Assignors") hereby assign, sell, and transfer to:

President and Fellows of Harvard College 17 Quincy Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138

(hereafter "Assignee") its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements for:

Cortistatin Analogues and Syntheses Thereof

described in International PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US09/ 049/ filed August 28, 2009, and to, and which claims priority to Provisional Patent Applications 61/115,395 filed November 17, 2008 and 61/092,492 filed August 28, 2008; and in and to the aforesaid application(s), in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any application filed in this and any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby warrant that they have full right to convey their entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

Assignors further agree, without further payment or compensation by said Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee,

its representatives or agents, or its successors or assigns to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this and any foreign country.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert into this Assignment said application serial number(s) and filing date(s) if not known at the time of execution of this assignment.

D . 4.	A.L. D. TOI
Date	Alec N. Flyer
	The same and the s
Date	Witness
	Witness's Printed Name
	•
_	the of
10/7/2001	MAN
Date '	Hong Myung Lee
	alant.or
1 2180	Shin
10\0 \(\frac{10^{\chi}}{\text{Date}}	Witness
Date	vi intess
	INDV. T. B

Date	Andrew G. Myers
Date	Witness
	Witness's Printed Name
Date	Cristina M. Nieto-Oberhuber
Date	Witness
	Witness's Printed Name

Date	Matthew D. Shair
Date	Witness
	Witness's Printed Name
Date	Chong Si
Date	Witness
2000	Witness's Printed Name

Proceedings All Street Seedings Seeding

٤,:

ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, the undersigned:

Alec N. Flyer, Hong Myung Lee, Andrew G. Myers, Cristina M. Nieto-Oberhuber, Matthew D. Shair, and Chong Si

(hereafter "Assignors") hereby assign, sell, and transfer to:

President and Fellows of Harvard College 17 Quincy Street, Cambridge, Massachusetts 02138

(hereafter "Assignee") its successors and assigns, Assignors' entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all inventions and improvements for:

Cortistatin Analogues and Syntheses Thereof

described in International PCT Patent Application No. PCT/US09/ 6491 filed August 28, 2009, and to, and which claims priority to Provisional Patent Applications 61/115,395 filed November 17, 2008 and 61/092,492 filed August 28, 2008; and in and to the aforesaid application(s), in any form or embodiment thereof, and in and to any application filed in this and any foreign country based thereon, including the right to file said applications and claim priority under the provisions of any international convention or treaty; also the entire right, title and interest throughout the world in and to any and all patents or reissues or extensions thereof to be obtained in this or any foreign country upon said invention or inventions and any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part or substitute applications which may be filed upon said invention or inventions in this or any foreign country; and authorize and request the issuing authority to issue any and all patents on said application or applications to said Assignee or its successors and assigns.

Assignors hereby warrant that they have full right to convey their entire right, title and interest, both legal and equitable, in and to said inventions, free from all prior assignments, agreements, licenses, mortgages, security interests, or other encumbrances whatsoever; and

Assignors further agree, without further payment or compensation by said Assignee or its successors and assigns, to communicate to said Assignee, its representatives or agents or its successors and assigns, any facts relating to said invention or inventions including evidence for interference purposes or for other legal proceedings, whenever requested; testify in any interference or other legal proceedings whenever requested; execute and deliver, on request, all lawful papers required to make any of the foregoing provisions effective; and generally do everything possible to aid said Assignee,

Patent Assignment HU Case 3219 Appln. No(s): PCT/US09/64911; 61/115,395; 61/092,492

its representatives or agents, or its successors or assigns to secure, obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said invention or inventions in this and any foreign country.

The undersigned hereby authorize assignee or assignee's representative to insert into this Assignment said application serial number(s) and filing date(s) if not known at the time of execution of this assignment.

Date	Alec N. Flyer
Date	Witness
	Witness's Printed Name
Date	Hong Myung Lee
Date	Witness
	Witness's Printed Name

Date	Andrew G. Myers
Date	Witness
	Witness's Printed Name
10107 ICG	Este IA Chili
Date	Cristina M. Nieto-Oberhuber
JC/C7/CG Date	Sergic Liener
	SERGIO HERRERO

Date	Matthew D. Shair
Date	Witness
	Witness's Printed Name
Date	Chong Si
Date	Witness
	Witness's Printed Name

4

PATENT REEL: 037868 FRAME: 0258